3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER F1 | ECR-17-015143 120012017 | JAH | TE
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 00007300 s 118 1o
G ECR-19-008911 06JUN2019 | FJ TE
2266736~ 1 I FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL H | ECR-20-012998 14sEP2020 | JWC | RK
2266736-2 I FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266736-1 - TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266736-2 I TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266736-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG, SMB
WIRE S;ﬁiP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
TERMINAL 114-13157
appLIcATIONES
SPECIFICATION -
- - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
/N - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2203232-2 | 1438890-17 | 1438896-2 - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
/N T [ T [ 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
e 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
e 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT B L A B 155888-8  |SPACLR, CRIMPER oc
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
e 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
e 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING - [ 4 [ 4] 4] 4] 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ ey 222 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoftS, M4 X 10 23
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : l l 1 1 58%820432051 Mm:“’mﬁﬁ@’mm%’ i ng
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S T T 9075357 TSPACER TONKER =
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHe CRIMP TOOLING. ReFER TO THE INSTRUCTTON SHEET FOR EERIEEERE 18023-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP N4 X 6.0 49
ZlRHH%WSMWUH}wsmmeNswm’mRC&MHm,LWR&MWM/WD PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS - I c11960c-1  |FEED CAM, FPRE FEED e
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A e 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE U L 18099101 |RAM ASSEMBLT, oF ATLANTIC 44
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i L L I 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, Rofls (M& X 25) 41
/N e 1-1752356-9 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. -l 22 2|02 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 2 e |2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | w w 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/6\ SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC 114-13157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTH. B O B 10088872 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
e 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/. THIS APPLICATOR IS DESIGNED FOR BENCH APPLICATORS ONLY. - | | | | 3-2727280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
/8\ GRIND AT ASSEMBL Y R 356885-5 | STOP, SHEAR I
NL - 1803216-2  |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
N -] 1338293-7 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
Nl T2 2] 6-1633933-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
: |- f : 7
- 1o 1803419-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AR f 3
N2 2 4-456403-6 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TR g CPRRE AR TR Tk RS i SR oy SOMARZOTS — TE Connect ivit
Y YIN — J
CHé ALY 3OMAR201T5 ' TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SOMARZ015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266736 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE WzgsHEET | OFA REVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
= 0. 0
('H’REF
BN
REF
SEE DETAIL A~ <
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
I REF
44 .99+0.005
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
|
REF I‘_=ma @REF
H II_IJ:d ] /‘
CAM POSTTTONS N

[
I

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATION DWYN,YIN SOMAR20TS (G TE Connectivity
c% AlLEy 30MAR2OTS > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: o QLERANCES UNLESS P SOMARZ 015 [nanc ‘
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
prLe & Applicator
{i% i 2 PLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266736 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266736- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266736-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T1-2266736-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET CONTACT, PLUG, SMB
WIRE STRiﬁLLENGTH Ciiﬁzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
TERMINAL 114-13157
appLicaTonE
SPECIFICATION -
- -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /a\ ~ | 1 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL " |REFREF 994970-¢ COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TR | VRTINS | VETTITE - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- : - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
%;E = CRI%NQEGW %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG — | T [ 1 | 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
b il R N | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
RG-58 L or RG-58 0.864+/-0 05 [ .034+/-.002] 5.7 _ | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
2DS-PPRWCTA) 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 5.2 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- | 4155888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER R7
- | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- | 2119740-1  |TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
s WARNING - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ] ; ; “;ﬁgg;o @yﬁgfmcm S R gg
- - - | TRORS.
@!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1 SIEIENE T O R =
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N 1 8117475 BwﬁﬁﬁwwaN ’ 51
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR A 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wwﬂmeNswm’ch&mum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S L ues s DR, SRI HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zfg - | 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | 121 7oe506-9 |SUPPORT, TEHMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A - 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lfl - | 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T | 28449921 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE oxe
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁx SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC 114-13157 FOR WIRE STRIP LENGTH. — ! |-18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 c0
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
7. THIS APPLICATOR IS DESIGNED FOR BENCH APPLICATORS ONLY. I | 3568855 STOP. SHEAR T
/8\ GRIND AT ASSEMBL Y N - |1 ] 1803216-2 |HOLDER, SHEAR 10
N - | | 1338293-7 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N | | 6-1633933-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- - - - - I
- - - - - S
- | 1803419-4  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- - - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - ’
NI | | 4-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOWARZTS — TE Comect v
Y YIN G Y
CHK 30MARZ2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOMARZ015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 2 6 6 7 3 6 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

———— (0 .0
N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁmigﬁmﬁﬂ ‘ll>REF I

35.96+£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

oEar="1
I|_| S| ]

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 3OMARZ2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BLILEY 3OMARZ2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SOMARZ2015 [NamME ‘
G0 Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg - S
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266736
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e H
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




